File #: 250551

Section 503(a)(3)(B) and Section 503(a)(3)(C) of the City Charter and shall take effect in
accordance with Section 503, City Charter.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the
appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise
unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each

sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Approved as to form:

Tammy L. Qyeen /

Director of Finance

Al Q) Gor

Dusfin E.{Johnson
Assistant City Attorney

Date Passed

Kansas City Page 2 of 2



Kansas City Kancas ity MO,

i 64106
Legislation Text

File #: 250551

ORDINANCE NO. 250551

Authorizing Amendment No. 5 to a design professional services agreement with Olsson
Associates in the amount of $166,753.00 for the Missouri Route 350 and Noland Road
Improvements Project for a total contract amount of $1,586,592.18; and recognizing this
ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works, on October 22,2012, authorized an agreement
with Olsson Associates in the amount of $281,365.00 for design services for the Route 350
Highway and Noland Road Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 150431 authorized the Director of Public Works to execute
Amendment No. 1 with Olsson Associates in the amount of $672,754.00 for additional design
services for the Route 350 Highway and Noland Road Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 210905 authorized the Director of Public Works to execute
Amendment No. 2 with Olsson Associates in the amount of $363,619.00 for additional design
services for the Route 350 Highway and Noland Road Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works authorized the execution of Amendment No. 3
with Olsson Associates in the amount of $100,847.18 for additional design services for the Route
350 Highway and Noland Road Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works authorized the execution of Amendment No. 4
with Olsson Associates in the amount of $1,254.00 for additional design services for the Route
350 Highway and Noland Road Improvements Project; NOW THEREFORE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is authorized to execute Amendment No. 5
with Olsson Associates in the amount of $166,753.00, for additional design services for the
Route 350 Highway and Noland Road Improvements Project; from funds previously
appropriated to Account No. AL-3521-898015-B-89008226 in the GO Bond 2021 Q1 Fund for a
total contract amount of $1,586,592.18. A copy of the contract is on file in the office of the

Director of Public Works.

Section 2. That this ordinance relating to the appropriation of money and the expenses of
government is recognized as an ordinance with an accelerated effective date as provided by

Kansas City Page 1 of 2



